


Trust across society

How often, if at all, do you think each of the following tell the truth generally?

IAII/most of the time IAbout half the time INot very often/never IDon’t know

Keir Starmer

Rishi Sunak A

My local MP 28%
MPs in general 17% 30%

Government ministers 17% 30%

Boris Johnson 16% 20%

Base: 2,142 Online British adults aged 18-75, 3-5 February 2023
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Trust in pO|itiCianS Keir Starmer (Among 2019 Labour voters)

Among 2019 voters 6% 20%
for their party

Rishi Sunak (Among 2019 Con voters)

How often, if at all, do you
think each of the following 49% 25%
tell the truth generally?

_ Boris Johnson (Among 2019 Con voters)
IAII/most of the time

23% 30% 44%

IAbout half the time

INot very often/never Government ministers (Among 2019 Con voters)

22% 35% 38%

I Don’t know

Base: 2,142 Online British adults aged 18-75, 3-5 February 2023, including (616) 2019
Conservative party voters and (577) 2019 Labour party voters
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Trust in politicians:
Trends

How often, if at all, do you
think each of the following
tell the truth generally?

IAII/most of the time

IAbout half the time
INot very often/never

I Don’t know
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February
2023
August
2022

June
2020

October
2019

February
2023

August
2022

June
2020

October
2019

22%
19%
22% 24%

MPs in general
17% 30%

19% 29%

19% 36%

11% 28%

Base: 2,142 Online British adults aged 18-75, 3-5 February 2023

30%

34%
25%
35%




Trust in politicians:
Trends

How often, if at all, do you
think each of the following
tell the truth generally?

IAII/most of the time

IAbout half the time

I Not very often/never

I Don’t know
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Feb-23
Aug-22
Jun-20

Feb-23
Aug-22

Feb-23
Aug-22
Jun-20
Oct-19

Feb-23
Aug-22
Jun-20

Keir Starmer
37% 24%
30% 29%
33% 19% 19%
Rishi Sunak
29% 24%
23% 24%

Boris Johnson
16% 20%

18% 17%
31% 23%
22% 23%

Government ministers
17% 30%

18% 26%
21% 31%

Base: 2,142 Online British adults aged 18-75, 3-5 February 2023




The public continue to not have confidence that the UK Government is
running the country properly, competently and seriously, or with
Integrity

How much confidence, if any, do you have that the UK Government is running the country...?

IA great deal / fair amount INot very much / not at all

... properly, competently and seriously

3-5 February 2023 32% YA
21-22 October 2022 21% 74%

5-6 July 2022 30%
... with integrity
3-5 February 2023 30%

21-22 October 2022 20% 5%
5-6 July 2022 26% 69%

Base: 2,142 Online British adults aged 18-75, 3-5 February 2023
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Conservative voters are split on whether they have confidence that UK
Government is running the country properly, competently and seriously

How much confidence, if any, do you have that the UK Government is running the country... properly,
competently and seriously?

IA great deal / fair amount I Not very much / not at all

Among all

Among 2019 Conservative voters

Among 2019 Labour voters

Base: 2,142 Online British adults aged 18-75, 3-5 February 2023, including (616) 2019 Conservative party voters and (577) 2019 Labour party voters
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2019 Conservative voters are split on whether the UK Government is

running the country with integrity, with them slightly more likely to say they

are not running the country with integrity
How much confidence, if any, do you have that the UK Government is running the country... with
integrity?

IA great deal / fair amount I Not very much / not at all

Among all

Among 2019 Conservative voters

Among 2019 Labour voters

Base: 2,142 Online British adults aged 18-75, 3-5 February 2023, including (616) 2019 Conservative party voters and (577) 2019 Labour party voters
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The public continue to think it is unlikely Rishi Sunak will win the next
General Election, with over three in five now thinking it is unlikely — the
highest percentage since he became Prime Minister

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Rishi Sunak will win the next General Election?

| very /tairly likely | very / fairly unlikely

3-5 Feb '23 25% YAV

24-25 Nov '22 / Sunak 289% 55%

31 Oct - 3 Nov '22 / Sunak 27% 5304

14-17 Oct '22 / Truss 139 7890

7-8 June '22 / Johnson 309% 5904

Base: 2,142 Online British adults aged 18-75, 3-5 February 2023
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Three in five do not think it is likely Rishi Sunak will win the next
General Election, including over half who voted Conservative in
2019

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Rishi Sunak will win the next General Election?

| very /tairly likely | very / fairly unlikely

Among all

25% 62%

Among 2019 Conservative voters
32% 56%

Among 2019 Labour voters

19% 4%

Base: 2,142 Online British adults aged 18-75, 3-5 February 2023, including (616) 2019 Conservative party voters and (577) 2019 Labour party voters
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Three in five think it is unlikely Rishi Sunak will unite the Conservative Party
under his leadership, and marked increase from when he assumed
leadership of the party

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Rishi Sunak will unite the Conservative party under his
leadership?

| very /tairly likely | very / fairly unlikely

3-5 Feb '23 / Sunak 2900

31 Oct - 3 Nov '22
/ Sunak

14-17 Oct '22 / Truss 149% 78%0

7-8 June '22 / Johnson 2800 649%

Base: 2,142 Online British adults aged 18-75, 3-5 February 2023
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Almost three in five do not think it is likely Rishi Sunak will unite
the Conservative party, with almost half of those who voted
Conservative in 2019 thinking it is unlikely

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Rishi Sunak will unite the Conservative party under his
leadership?

| very /tairly likely | very / fairly unlikely

Among all
29%
Among 2019 Conservative voters
44%

Among 2019 Labour voters

19% 13%

57%

47%

Base: 2,142 Online British adults aged 18-75, 3-5 February 2023, including (616) 2019 Conservative party voters and (577) 2019 Labour party voters
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